m

AXOXXOXXOXKOXX OXXOXKOXXE XK OXK O XK KK TR KK ORKS

THE MODERN UZBEKS

From the Fourteenth Century to the Present

©
A Cultural History

EDWARD A.ALLWORTH

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

HOOVER INSTITUTION
oy ' 2%,
: F7 A Eh

STUDIES OF NATIONALITIES IN THE USSR SERIES




STUDIES OF NATIONALITIES IN THE USSR
Wayne S. Vucinich, Editor
The Crimean Tatars

Alan W, Fisher

The Volga Tatars: A Profile in National Resilience
Azade-Ayge Rorlich

The Kazakhs
Martha Brill Olcott

Estonia and the Estonians
Toivo U. Raun

The Making of the Georgian Nation
Ronald Grigor Suny

The Modern Uzbeks: From the Fourteenth Century to the Present;
A Cultural History

Edward A. Allworth

Edward A. Allworth is Professor of Turco-Soviet Studies at Columbia Univer-
sity; he is head of the Center for the Study of Central Asia and the Division of
Central Asian Studies, and director of the Program on Soviet Nationality
Problems. Professor Allworth is the author, coauthor, or editor of twelve books
about ethnic affairs in the USSR and the intellectual history of the Russian East.
His works cover the press, literature, theater, and materials of formal education
in Central Asia; his current research treats the publications of early twentieth-

century reformists Abdalrauf Fitrat and Mahmud Khoja Behbudiy and their
opponents in Central Asia.



THE
MODERN
UZBEKS

From the
Fourteenth Century
to the Present

A CULTURAL HISTORY

Edward A. Allworth

HOOVER INSTITUTION PRESS
Stanford University
Stanford, California



The Hoover Institution on War, Revolution and Peace, founded at
Stanford University in 1919 by President Herbert Hoover,

is an interdisciplinary research center for advanced study on
domestic and international affairs in the twentieth century, The
views expressed in its publications are entirely those of the
authors and do not necessarily reflect the views of the staff,
ofticers, or Board of Overseers of the Hoover Institution.

Hoover Press Publication 373

Copyright © 1990 by the Board of Trustees of the

Leland Stanford Junior University
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be re-
produced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form
or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, record-
ing, or otherwise, without written permission of the publisher.
First printing, 1990
Manufactured in the United States of America
Printed on acid-free paper
96 95 94 93 92 91 90 9878 6NN R B

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data
Allworth, Edward.
The modern Uzbeks : from the fourteenth century to the present :
a cultural history / Edward A. Allworth,
p- cm. — (Studies of nationalities in the USSR)
Includes bibliographical references.
ISBN 0-8179-8731-2 (alk. paper). — ISBN 0-8179-8732-0 (pbk.: alk. paper)
1. Uzbek S.S.R.—History. [. Title.
DK948.62.A45 1990 89-19899
958'.7—dc20 CIP

Design by P. Kelley Baker



A\ Lin h W I =

Contents

Foreword
Preface

Acknowledgments

PART ONE
THE BASES OF
UZBEK GROUP IDENTITY

Ideas of Community

Symbols and Values of Sovereignty
Names and Tribes

Leadership

Ideology and the Literature of Praise

Diplomacy

PART TWO
CONFLICT BETWEEN OLD
AND NEW MODERNITY

History

vii
xi

xiii

17
30
44
63
79

103



Contents

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Education

Culture and Religion
Politics

Homeland
Disintegration
Monuments or Trophies
Genealogy

Intelligentsia
Communication
Tradition

Uzbekness
Notes
Bibliography
Index

120
141
156
173
189
210
232
249
270
288

309
331
375
395

e B s can o oy o i e




O OO DL OLOTOTOTOTO OO

In this study of the modern Uzbeks, Professor Edward A. Allworth provides a
comprehensive and authoritative survey of an important group of Muslim
people who live within the boundaries of the Soviet Union. After the Russians
and the Ukrainians, the Uzbeks are the largest ethnic group in the Soviet Union
and the strongest of a number of Muslim communities that populate the vast
region of Central Asia.

Although he concentrates especially on the imperial Russian and Soviet
periods of history, the author also gives earlier periods of Uzbek history solid
scholarly assessment. Meticulously analyzed are Uzbek relations with their
foreign rulers, the Uzbek response to Russification and modernization, and the
ethnic and religious issues in Uzbek society.

Also included is a critique of Soviet historiography and the underlying
philosophical and ideological commitments that have shaped the study of
history in the Soviet Union. Invaluable to scholars is the survey and assessment
of Uzbek documents in Turkish, European, and American depositories.

Edward A. Allworth is Professor of Turco-Soviet Studies, Head of the Center for
the Study of Central Asia and the Division of Central Asian Studies, and Director
of the Program on Soviet Nationality Problems, all at Columbia University.
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