THE MODERN UZBEKS

From the Fourteenth Century to the Present



EDWARD A. ALLWORTH

HOOVER INSTITUTION





STANFORD UNIVERSITY



STUDIES OF NATIONALITIES IN THE USSR SERIES

STUDIES OF NATIONALITIES IN THE USSR

Wayne S. Vucinich, Editor

The Crimean Tatars Alan W. Fisher

The Volga Tatars: A Profile in National Resilience Azade-Ayşe Rorlich

The Kazakhs

Martha Brill Olcott

Estonia and the Estonians Toivo U. Raun

The Making of the Georgian Nation Ronald Grigor Suny

The Modern Uzbeks: From the Fourteenth Century to the Present; A Cultural History Edward A. Allworth

Edward A. Allworth is Professor of Turco-Soviet Studies at Columbia University; he is head of the Center for the Study of Central Asia and the Division of Central Asian Studies, and director of the Program on Soviet Nationality Problems. Professor Allworth is the author, coauthor, or editor of twelve books about ethnic affairs in the USSR and the intellectual history of the Russian East. His works cover the press, literature, theater, and materials of formal education in Central Asia; his current research treats the publications of early twentieth-century reformists Abdalrauf Fitrat and Mahmud Khoja Behbudiy and their opponents in Central Asia.

THE MODERN UZBEKS

From the Fourteenth Century to the Present

A CULTURAL HISTORY

Edward A. Allworth



HOOVER INSTITUTION PRESS Stanford University Stanford, California The Hoover Institution on War, Revolution and Peace, founded at Stanford University in 1919 by President Herbert Hoover, is an interdisciplinary research center for advanced study on domestic and international affairs in the twentieth century. The views expressed in its publications are entirely those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the views of the staff, officers, or Board of Overseers of the Hoover Institution.

Hoover Press Publication 373

Copyright © 1990 by the Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without written permission of the publisher. First printing, 1990

Manufactured in the United States of America Printed on acid-free paper

96 95 94 93 92 91 90 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data Allworth, Edward.

The modern Uzbeks: from the fourteenth century to the present: a cultural history / Edward A. Allworth.

p. cm. — (Studies of nationalities in the USSR) Includes bibliographical references.

ISBN 0-8179-8731-2 (alk. paper). — ISBN 0-8179-8732-0 (pbk.: alk. paper)

1. Uzbek S.S.R.—History. I. Title.

DK948.62.A45 1990 958'.7—dc20

89-19899 CIP

Design by P. Kelley Baker

Contents

	Foreword	vii
	Preface	xi
	Acknowledgments	xiii
	PART ONE THE BASES OF UZBEK GROUP IDENTITY	
1	Ideas of Community	3
2	Symbols and Values of Sovereignty	17
3	Names and Tribes	30
4	Leadership	44
5	Ideology and the Literature of Praise	63
6	Diplomacy	79
	PART TWO CONFLICT BETWEEN OLD AND NEW MODERNITY	
7	History	103

ш	8//	
	ш	nten

_		
8	Education	120
9	Culture and Religion	141
10	Politics	156
11	Homeland	173
12	Disintegration	189
13	Monuments or Trophies	210
14	Genealogy	232
15	Intelligentsia	249
16	Communication	270
17	Tradition	288
18	Uzbekness	309
	Notes	331
	Bibliography	375
	Index	395

In this study of the modern Uzbeks, Professor Edward A. Allworth provides a comprehensive and authoritative survey of an important group of Muslim people who live within the boundaries of the Soviet Union. After the Russians and the Ukrainians, the Uzbeks are the largest ethnic group in the Soviet Union and the strongest of a number of Muslim communities that populate the vast region of Central Asia.

Although he concentrates especially on the imperial Russian and Soviet periods of history, the author also gives earlier periods of Uzbek history solid scholarly assessment. Meticulously analyzed are Uzbek relations with their foreign rulers, the Uzbek response to Russification and modernization, and the ethnic and religious issues in Uzbek society.

Also included is a critique of Soviet historiography and the underlying philosophical and ideological commitments that have shaped the study of history in the Soviet Union. Invaluable to scholars is the survey and assessment of Uzbek documents in Turkish, European, and American depositories.

Edward A. Allworth is Professor of Turco-Soviet Studies, Head of the Center for the Study of Central Asia and the Division of Central Asian Studies, and Director of the Program on Soviet Nationality Problems, all at Columbia University.

STUDIES OF NATIONALITIES IN THE USSR SERIES

THE CRIMEAN TATARS ESTONIA AND THE ESTONIANS

Alan W. Fisher Toivo U. Raun

THE MAKING OF

THE VOLGA TATARS THE GEORGIAN NATION

Azade-Ayşe Rorlich Ronald Grigor Suny

Copublished with Indiana University Press

THE KAZAKHS THE MODERN UZBEKS
Martha Brill Olcott Edward A. Allworth

ISBN 0-8179-8732-0 >\$24.95

